04-18-2000

I



EET

Our Ref.: 330-208

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231

Dox Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kikuo MITOMO Yuichi YOKOYAMA				
Tohru SHIRAFUJI	Name: HOYA HEALTHCARE CORPORATION			
Hideo SUDA 1 - 14 - 99	Internal Address:			
Teruhisa SHIMIZU	Street Address: 5-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 6-chome			
Terumsu Siminae	Shinjuku-ku			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ios attached?	Silinjuku-ku			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Cian Talma			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo			
	State/Country: Japan			
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 160-0023			
☐ Other	_			
Execution Date: January 11, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	cution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) Unknown	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
1/2600 UNIL KER ACCORDIS DOT (THE COLUMN)	(3)			
Additional number				
5. Name and address of party towhom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approaches as patents involved.			
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Arthur R. Crawford				
Name: Armur R. Crawford	_ —			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	-			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
	-			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	110			
/ I a				
Arthur R. Crawford	January 14, 2000			
, a didn't Cidnibia	Julium 1 17, 2000			
Name of Person Signing				
	Signature Date			
Reg. No. 25,327				

	Case No						
ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS							
	Kikuo MITOMO						
		nru SHIRAFUJI					
Invent	nventors) Hideo SUDA						
		Teruhisa SHIMIZU Yulchi YOKOYAMA					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable						
		considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and					
(Assigr		hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Addre:							
(2.1.4.1.0)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest						
		the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all					
(Title)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as						
(Title)	Process for the manufacture of gas-permeable hard contact lens and Gas-permeable hard contact lens						
	<u>le</u> for	ns and Gas- which the unde	permeable hard cont ersigned has (have) exec	tact lens uted on even date herewith an application for			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on						
	or has already filed U.S. application Serial No						
	on The			on of assignment of this invention to said			
			ne the invention was mad				
	The unde	rsigned agree(s) to execute all papers a	and documents necessary in connection with the			
				d any continuing or divisional applications			
				nection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection			
				for Protection of Industrial Property or similar			
agreements.							
grant o			s) to perform all affirmati tent to the Assignee.	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a			
				t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any			
and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or							
continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has							
(they ha	ave) not e	xecuted and wi	Il not execute, any agree	ment in conflict herewith.			
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on							
this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.							
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned							
signatu				and and (a) opposite the anticological			
Date _	January	11,2000	Signature of inventor	Kikuc Mitomo			
Date _	January	11,2000	Signature of inventor	Hobru Skinafaji			
Date _	January	11,2000	Signature of inventor	Idedeo Suda			
Date _	January	11,2000	Signature of inventor	Teruhira Shiniza			
Date _	January	11,2000	Signature of inventor	yeichi yekogama			
		^/ O	·~•	<i>J</i>			
Witnessed by: Jakur Town		Journ	Date January 11,2000				
Witnessed by:			Date				
			4,4, 1,4				

RECORDED: 01/14/2000

264637